Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Chikatoshi KURAT	A	11/05/2010		
Kazuhito YOSHIKA	\WA	11/05/2010		
Kazuyoshi KAIZUKA			11/05/2010	
Koji TANIGUCHI			11/05/2010	
Takaharu ASAKAWA			11/05/2010	
Noriaki ISHIKAWA			11/05/2010	
Name:	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chrome			
City:	Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	6508670			
Name:	MAGALDI In	lustrie S.r.I.		
Street Address:	Via Imo 219			
City:	Salemo			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	84135			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		12988804		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(626)79	2-1342		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsue	ccessful.	
Phone:	626792			
Email:	mail@sbpatlaw.com PATENT			
501391908			REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0370	

Address Line 1:	Steinfl & Bruno LLP 301 N. Lake Ave. Suite 810 Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	BER:	P692-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Enrica Bruno	
Total Attachments: 4 source=P692-US-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=P692-US-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif source=P692-US-Signed-Assignment#page3.tif source=P692-US-Signed-Assignment#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

1.00

We, Chikatoshi KURATA, residing in Japan with a mailing address c/o Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 11-1, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 1368588, Kazuhito YOSHIKAWA, residing in Japan with a mailing address at c/o Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 11-1, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 1368588, Kazuyoshi KAIZUKA, residing in Japan with a mailing address at c/o Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 11-1, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 1368588, Koji TANIGUCHI, residing in Japan with a mailing address at c/o Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 11-1, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 1368588, Koji TANIGUCHI, residing in Japan with a mailing address at c/o Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 11-1, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 1368588, Takaharu ASAKAWA, residing in Japan with a mailing address at c/o Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 11-1, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 1368588, and Noriaki ISHIKAWA, residing in Japan with a mailing address c/o Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 11-1, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 1368588, and Noriaki ISHIKAWA, residing in Japan with a mailing address c/o Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 11-1, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 1368588, hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to **KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA**, an entity having its principal place of business in Japan at 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan, 6508670 and

to **MAGALDI Industrie S.r.I.**, an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at Via Irno 219, 84135, Salerno, Italy

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "BIOMASS-MIXED-FIRING PULVERIZED COAL FIRED BOILER AND OPERATION METHOD OF THE BOILER"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. **PCT/JP2009/058887**, filed on **May 13, 2009**, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. **12/988,804**, filed on **October 20, 2010**, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of

PATENT REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0372

PATENT REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0373 ____

said International Application PCT/JP2009/058887, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 12/988,804, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "BIOMASS-MIXED-FIRING PULVERIZED COAL FIRED BOILER AND OPERATION METHOD OF THE BOILER" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

1.1

Subscribed and executed at	okvo. Japar			
On November 5, 2010	City	Country		
Date	Inventor Name: Chikatoshi KURATA			
	Inventor Signature	Chikatoshi Kurata		
Witnessed by:				
Witness Name: <u>Hidenori M</u>	<u>IURA</u> Signature	Hidenori Miura		
Witness Name: <u>Kazuo WATA</u>	NABE Signature	Kajuo Watanabe		
Subscribed and executed at	Tokyo, Japan			
Subscribed and executed at				
	City	Country		
On_November 5, 2010 Date	City Inventor Name: <u>Kazu</u>	-		
On_November 5, 2010	Inventor Name: <u>Kazu</u>			
On_November 5, 2010	Inventor Name: <u>Kazu</u>	hito YOSHIKAWA		
On_November 5, 2010 Date	Inventor Name: <u>Kazu</u> Inventor Signature	hito YOSHIKAWA		
On_November 5, 2010 Date Witnessed by:	Inventor Name: <u>Kazu</u> Inventor Signature <u>TURA</u> Signature	hito YOSHIKAWA Kazuhito Yoshikawa Widenozi Miura		

Attorney Docket No: P692-US

	executed at	Tokyo,		
On Novembe	er 5, 2010		City	Country
Date		Invento	or Name: <u>Kazu</u>	uyoshi KAIZUKA
		Invento	or Signature	Kazuyoshi kaizuka
Witnessed by:	×			
Witness Name:	Hidenori	MIURA	Signature_	Hidenozi Miura
Witness Name:	Kazuo WAT	ANABE	Signature	Kazuo Watanake
Subscribed and	executed at	Tokyo,		
_{On} Novembe	er 5, 2010		City	Country
Date		Invento	or Name: <u>Koji</u>	TANIGUCHI
		Invento	or Signature	Koji Taniguchi
Witnessed by:				
Witness Name:	Hidenori M	IURA	Signature_	Hidenori Miura
Witness Name:	Kazuo WATAN	NABE	к	Kazuo Watanabe
Subscribed and	executed at	Tokyo	, Japan	
_{On} Novembe	r 5, 2010	×	City	Country
Date		Invento	or Name: <u>Taka</u>	aharu ASAKAWA
		Invento	or Signature	Takahaha Asakawa
Witnessed by:				
	Hidenori M	IURA	Signature_	Hidenori minra

.

.

____REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0374____

Attorney Docket No: P692-US

Subscribed and executed at	Tokyo, Japan		
On November 5, 2010	City	Country	
Date	Inventor Name: <u>Noriaki ISHIKAWA</u>		
· · ·	Inventor Signature_	Noriaki Ishikawa	
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name: <u>Hidenori</u>	MIURASignature_	Hidenori Miura	
Witness Name Kazuo WAT	ANABE Signature	Kasua Watanaba	

PATENT REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 12/28/2010

.. .

۰.